RESOLUTION NO. 2006 – 040

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE TOWN COUNCIL EVENT SCHEDULE FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2006; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town Council desires to establish an official event schedule for the Town of Southwest Ranches; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has the authority to establish official Town events.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches, Florida:

Section 1: The above referenced recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2: The Town Council hereby approves the following official event schedule for the Town of Southwest Ranches for calendar year 2006.

Schedule:

<u>Month</u>	Date	Event
March	18 th , 2006	2006 Garage Sale
June	3 rd , 2006	Town Birthday Party

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches, Florida, this 2nd day of February 2006, on a motion by Council Member Aster Knight and seconded by Council Member Don Maines.

Fink	Y	Ayes	5
Blanton	Y	Nays	0
Knight	Y	Absent	0
Maines	Y	Abstaining	0
Nelson	Υ		

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

Mecca Fink, Mayor

ATTEST:

Susan A. Owens, Town Clerk

Approved as to Form and Correctness:

Gary A. Poliakoff, J.D., Town Attorney